PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Jeffries	07/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Austin Hardware and Supply, Inc.
Street Address:	950 N.W. Technology Drive
City:	Lee's Summit
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64086

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11250588

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)231-1776

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-889-8000

Email: uspt@pswslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brian B. Diekhoff

Address Line 1: Polsinelli Shalton Welte Suelthaus PC
Address Line 2: 100 South Fourth Street, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102-1825

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10301/99756

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Brian B. Diekhoff

Total Attachments: 2

source=99756assign#page1.tif source=99756assign#page2.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 017950 FRAME: 0440 PTO/SB/15 (08-00)

Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1895, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Docket Number (Optional)

ASSIG	NMENT OF APPLICATION	99756			
Whereas, I, Mark Jeffries of 4235 River Club Drive, Cumming, Georgia 30041, hereafter referred to as applicant, have					
invented certain ne		:			
for which an a	application for a United States Patent was filed on Octobe	er 14, 2005, and given the	· ·		
Application No	umber of 11/250,588.				
for which an a	pplication for a United States Patent was executed on		: , and		
Whereas, <u>A</u>	ustin Hardware and Supply, Inc. of Lee's Summit, Missou	ui, herein referred to as "assigr	iee" whose		
post office address is 950 N.W. Technology Drive, Lee's Summit, Missouri 64086 is desirous of acquiring the entire					
title and interest in the same;					
Now, ther	efore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ten</u> dolla	rs (\$ <u>10.00</u>), the receipt w	hereof is		
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell,					
assign and trans	fer unto said assignee the full and exclusive righ	t to the said invention in th	ne United		
States and the w	vorld, and the entire right, title and interest in and	to any and all Patents which	h may be		
granted therefor t	throughout the world, in, to, and under the following:				
(a)	said invention as fully set forth and described in the sp	ecification prepared, and execu	ited by me		
	preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United St	ates therefor;			
(b)	said application;				
(c)	any and all refilings, divisions, continuations, continuat	ions-in-part, continued prosecu	ition		
	application, and request for continued examination of s	aid application;			
(d)	any and all Letters Patent of the United States of Amer	rica which may issue from said	application,		
	refilings, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part,	, continued prosecution applica	tion, and		
	request for continued examination;				
(e)	any and all reissues and reexaminations of said Letters	s Patent of the United States of	f America.		
(f)	any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said in	vention which may hereafter be	e filed in any		
	and all countries foreign to the United States of America	ea;			
(g)	any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of sai	d foreign-filed applications;			
(h)	any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the U	nited States of America, which	may issue		
	from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, division	ons, and continuations; and			
(i)	any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Le	etters Patent of countries fore	ign to the		
	United States of America.				

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 10 th day of JULY 2006.

Before me personally appeared said Mark Jeffries and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be free act and deed this 10 to day of 5.11., 2006.

Seal

Official Seal Tyler Phillips Notary Public - Gate of Georgia My Commission Expires 28th of **August, 2009**

1268115.1

PATENT REEL: 017950 FRAME: 0442

RECORDED: 07/18/2006